



# MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

### **Abstract**

Estt: Dr. Smijesh N.(PEN:3754), Former Assistant Professor, School of Pure and Applied Physics (SPAP)- Fixation of pay consequent on promotion to the post of Assistant Professor (Academic Level 11) with effect from 09.10.2023 FN under Career Advancement Scheme of UGC Regulations 2018 - Modified- Orders issued.

# **ADMINISTRATION A 2 SECTION**

No. 2087/AD A 2/2025/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 06.03.2025

Read:-1. U. O. No.11432/AD A2/2024/MGU dtd 17.12.2025

2. U. O. No.1854/AD A 2/2025/MGU ,Dated: 27.02.2025

### **ORDER**

As per paper read as (1) above, Dr. Smijesh N,(PEN:3754), former Assistant Professor (academic level 10), School of Pure and Applied Physics (SPAP), was promoted to the post of Assistant Professor (academic level 11), with effect from 09.10.2023 F.N. under Career Advancement Scheme of UGC Regulations 2018. Accordingly pay of Dr. Smijesh fixed in the post of Assistant Professor (Academic level 11) as vide paper read as (2) above.

In the 'copy to' section of the order read as (2) above, the PEN number 3754 of Dr. Smijesh N has been erroneously mentioned as 2969.

Sanction has therefore been accorded by the Registrar to correct the PEN :2969 mentioned therein as PEN:3754.

The order read (2) above stands modified to this extent.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SHYLAJA T K

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

### Copy To

- 1. Dr. Smijesh N,(PEN:3754) Former Asst. Professor, School of Pure and Applied Physics (SPAP)
- 2. HOD, SPAP
- 3. P.S. to VC
- 4. P. A. to Registrar/ Finance Officer/CE
- 5. Ad C IV/V/ Finance I/IV/ AD AV
- 6. General Cash/FCC
- 7. IQAC/IT Cell/ Records/ University website
- 8. Joint Director, KSAD
- 9. Service file of Dr. Smijesh N (PEN: 3754)
- 10. Stock File